Hhintos Gk NubL SOC/O-TECH

MITSUBISHI

=TEHI Emh 207
Industrial Sewing Machine Parts Catalog

Model PLK-B1006

= R INDEX Page
% * s B CONSHIUGHON ++++++sesssssseessaseseaseseas e e ettt 1
piN = £9 # (I)  Arm bed & it's accessories (I) ---rrerrerrrerremmmmmmiiii 2
& 7. B EA (M Arm bed & it's accessories () «+--rrrrererrerrerrrrriinsenenienicn RIS TP 4
D) #2 W 1 B SoWing MECRANISM ++ e e ersrsrestrest et sttt 6
X — Y F — T I B XY Table MECRANISI e rrrrrrrrr sttt 8
S W i B OB (D) Work holder mechanism (I) soeseesseseereersernemniinnieni s 10
S 8 oz B OB I Work holder mechanism ([I) «+--rresrverreeeerererersseses s 12
A 1 ] -] 5  Thread trimming MEChANISM ++seesrererrmermrsnsncnie s 14
d B oz # B (I) Presser bar lifting mechanism (I) «++--xeeerereerenr s 186
h Oz 13 M Presser bar lifting mechanism () «+-«wxr-seererremsrermmssn s 18
T A JX — B M5 WIDEr MEChANISMm rreereeree st 20
BH - X — Y B B 5 Oil lubrication & X-Y detector Mechanism «««rr-=rstreeesrersemmmiemii, 22
(N & 2 23] R Cable COMPOMENL »+++rtrrrertesrressrmetsstts ittt 24
P F - T oIl BB R Tablo & STANG sreeeererrrreiereretiir i 2
Q fF B L ACCESSOMES rrorrererrermrermmnn ittt it et e s s e et e et e e s et et e bbb 28
@ * 7 3 oI - Y OPHION PALS «++s+wressnerssrsrnresn sttt 30

P-189 199510




Had— FOEBERL
MITSUBISHI SPARE PARTS No. Designation system

FDOKBICIIEXF(AB, XY, Z) FAB,
Remarks : Alphabet(A,B,---X,Y,2) should be taken at

3% mark.
BEt2%
Sewing machine parts
- 2 KR
Sewing machine model
—® % —t B —& %
Model No. Specification Description
1 1 [ 1
( - & IEII: ) M ... . 0.0
Standard parts ° *
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9)
B NI
( Common parts ) M 9
| I [
Tt #%() (g 174 @ R
— Specification (1) *— Specification (2) Descrption
BB SR
Common parts
I8
— Sewing machine parts
| PLK-B#%5)
[ Example ] PLK-B-Series - e
PLK-B1006 Standard —o9Yy
r Drive shait
1 1 [

( Stan_d:rsfd ins ) M B 6 A 0 2 3 0

0
L PLK~A2016FLIZ 1 & ¢ 3,
4

B/ YRR
( Common parts ) M 9 0 1 2 0 3 7
| I
*TVERYE PFRZY
5 Ewme — Length of screw 6 '—Screw (Pan head screw)

— Outer diameter M4

A -BRECOVWTORERIZ. TOBWRIBRICHER SN A BBBEERLET, #oTH
MICE3B81k. BBOBENTDOIBLY, HUOBELAORECERIA TV 3188
HHVET,

Sewing machine Models, of Standard Parts are indicated model of these parts are reg-
istered firstry. Parts are used for not only the indicated model, but also ancther models,
in reason of New development, improvement after.




2B
CONSTRUCTION

3 U PEER
Sewing machine head

!

F—TN
Table & stand

b
1 [HEGUC

Y

ARV (£ T ay)
Teaching panel (option)

TNl

Control box

FTHE—-¥
Main motor

H1 BTV EAREED IV —RXBREII O TESRITZI N,
F2 :Fig.No. DEEBLTWRWEH R BAETHHT A LIIHRKERA. SeticTH|WELET,
Remarks 1) Concerning about the motor parts please refer to the parts catalog of MITSUBISHI

LIMI SERVO X.
Remarks 2) The parts which Fig.No are not marked are not available individually. It can be

supplied with the whole component .

1 PLK-B1006




ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (I)

AR (D)




F;Og' ggf‘;i]ob AR & Description g;
B1 M90432038 7" 3% {FA %Y M4 X30 ++vov- Screw MAX30 »rrrreresranrniinaanns 1
B2 MBEOEOS30  AU44 PLK=A «-vvvrevereens Face plate ««rereeeeeeeeess e 1
B3 MA20A0584  TUE VAN = seereinenenns Thread take-up cover «««-:e--=-xx+- 1
B4 MO1910080 2 Lty +-vvreereerranesnns Rubber plug «+--ererrrerenereneinen 1
B5 MB60A1339 Ui = +ovrverreeerennns Link COVer «rrrrermsrssrsrnnnneeesns 1
B6 M91054004 7°33{+A %% M4 X8 «--v:-. Screw MAX8 +«vvevrcninan i, 1
B7 MBGOE0339 =N = revvevrrnennnnnn MOLOI GOVEF +vvrvvrrrrresesnranennn 1
B8 MO1005035  YR33Y" MAXE «vvevrvreres Srew MAX S +rrvrrrrrrerenrneranans 1
B9 M90859004  SW-PWy+ PFA $ M3 X6 «--- SCrew M3X 6 +rrerrereernsnnnneinens )
B10 MOT182080 4y «vvvvvererrsannneenens PlUg =« evrererrrrrnenianneaaaae, 6
B12 MSATP0620  F4OUHYYD" wrrverrrnnneens Nylon clip »rerererrrnraranniananns 3
B13 MBEOEDGOO  FYT fIN = «vvverrneaenenen TOP GOVEF «++rrereesssessmunnnseess 1
B14 M91076004  SW-PWJ¥ Pfa" %" M4X30 -- Screw M4X30 «--crrrcreninn 2
B15 MS14A1339  XAN —{H(R) =v-vrrrrmernc- X=Y cover (right) «:ereeerrereaenne 1
B16 MB60A2339  XBN =4 (L) «rrevvvrerrens X-Y cover (Jeft) rererrvreesineesss 1
B17 M30436037 #3%%° MAX8 --reevevaens Screw MAXE8 ccrrerrerareniieanans 8
B18 M91053020  myhiTHUbi%s MAXE ----- Screw MAXE ---vrreecrrcnnnniinns 1
B20 M90906003  ALI%Y"9/64(40) xX3.2 ---- Screw 9/64(40) X 3.2 «+revvvecrnnns 2
B22 MB60OE6339 VUL IS TS R b R Cylinder cover assy =--::-«++reues 1
B23 MSOTAO361T  HFh % »reverveerenneannns LatCh cerrererernennnrsssecssnnnins 1
B24 MSOTAD192 AN % «reevrennmnnernanns Leaf Spring ««oceeevsesrenranienins 1
B25 MO1079004 7°5%{+A %" MAX16 «-:+- Screw MAX 16 scervrrerraenaiinenns 1
B26 M90909003  IMEF3Y 9/64(40) X6 ------ Screw 9/64(40) X6 rrrrerreeiieeann 1
B27  M98084021  myh47Hy%k M M8X35 «---- Screw MBX35 -vrerverrerrernnernnns 1
B28 MBEOAOT50 7 9¥q seerrrevesernnesnas Holder «rrrevrrrmenrenssennncennens 1
B29 MSI0AT456 A TUUH cerrvrnnennennnnen Bearing «+ererrerrrrarraeiieiinanns 2
B30 M90823050 Ih ¥ H 28 +evvevviinnnn Washer 8 +«rceerrrrnnreinniicnnnnen 2
B901 MBG6OE1750 7 992h38F covvevenneannns Idlier pulley =-=rrrremecreeenannes 1




AAEEFR 1D
ARM BED & IT°'S ACCESSORIES (D)




. O — LS =
FN10g. %E:?t:s NOI\ &h & Description ﬁ‘;‘;;
c41 M90990002 t3%7 MAXE +vrvrevreve-- SCrew MAXS +erevrreennneroneeons 2
C42 MG43A0181  APFUFA wevvvvrrnnereenans Thread guide =+ rrrrererareesnans 1
C43 MIT101046  WIIFYP «evvvvvennereeanns Thumb NUL s+eereserrenenseanansns 1
C44  MF36A0245 IUR{N' F seovvvrevcrennann. Thread tension spring =-=«rxrx+-- 1
C45  MF10A1555  FAUUY 7 -cvvrrecrvrennnn. Thread tension discs »««rrrerre-: 2
C46  MFO0A0553  FIAWUK ) »evvrerrreernne. Thread tension stud ««-«-cecnvv-- 1
c47 MFO0A0181 ,“.7)-’-4 .................. Thread guide .................... 1
C48  M91110002 E32Y" 11/64(40) X8 ++vvr- Screw 11/64(40) X8 »cevrrenrverns 2
C49 MF36A‘]]8O 4b7>1—4 .................. Thread guide .................... ‘I
€50  MO1605045 RIAY  +ereenerencranenas ThUMD UL »eeeeerorrrnnnrrnannens 1
C51  MT60A0B02 ITR A vrreevverennnnnnns Thumb nut engagement stopper ««-- 1
c52 MNS2A1245 IUA4N R wevevnnensernnnns Tension Spring reerrrerersreneess 1
€53  MM11A0556  FI%% FHYL «vvvvvverennn. Thread tension releasing disc -+ 1
C54 MF10A0555 FIHUH G vvvvvnnevnenannns Thread tension discs «+esseevesens 2
055  MF10A0553 FAUUE'H vevvveevrnenanens Thread tension stud »=rsesesresse 1
Ch6 MF10A0187 ‘rl.lJ/\'* ................. Thread take_up Sprlng ........... 1
057 MF10A0709  7°%¥1 »evvereneennnnannnn Thread tension regulator bushing 1
€58  M90901002 t34Y°9/64(40) X4 - +rvvvrs Screw 9/64(40) X4 +vvvnnnarnareen 1
C59  M90204060 'Y rererrerrrerannannnn. Thread tension releasing pin ---- 1
C60 MF70A1180 4'\7‘}1‘,{ trerreseraenanaane Thread gu|de .................... 1
C61 MF10A0181 ARFUF{ +vvvvevernervnnens Thread guide +=+ererererersrnes 1
€63  M90605010 #3%Y"2/32(56) X2.8 +++--- Screw 2/32(56) X2.8 «cecereenrens 2
64 MB60A0470 XI\' lJ‘g .................. Slide p|ate ..................... 1
C65 MSO1A1476 X/\° —'I’- ................... Spacer .......................... ]
C66 MSO3ATI0T  AJH vevrennrinininnnnns Neadle plate «reerreesrecenannnn. 1
C67  M90804002 t3%Y°1/8(44) X3.5 rvrvv- Screw 1/8(44) X3.5 «erveeereennn. 2
C68  MB60A06OT  T4h —b FYYHAR «vrererenns Mounting plate ««-veerrevenennan 1
C69 MSOTAT739  EUY sererrennrcananaenns Hinge rreveerreerrniiniiiiiuas 1
C70  M90806002 3% 1/8(44) X6 «+vvvrvv- Screw 1/8(44) X6 »--vvrerreennnns 2
C71 MSOTAO4ATT  ARYN sreverrsnnrrcnasnss Holder plate ««rvoeeervacerenacsn. 1
Cc72 MSO1A0160 741]‘—|~‘ ................. Eye guard ....................... 1
C73  M91053020 OYBHTFYHFARY MAXE «---- SCroW MAXE «vvrrvrenreneeaennens 1
C74 MS14A1180 4}7‘/1‘4 .................. Thread gu|de .................... 1
C76 MB6OEQ950 LA\ = cesrrarnsannacnsnans Lever =eresrrerassacnctnnnannnns 1
c77 MB60AT60T  MJUHLH «vvvvennninnnnnns Bracket «--rrrerreacrranrcnanaaass 1
C78  MAO4A1530 4 YWY A=D +evvrnerrnans. Driven shaft revrveeonerernennnns 1
C79  MAO4A2530 A UWAY A eereerinniiaaen. N Y 1
C80  M99006063 N UAY H wveveernerrnnnnn Pin eeesenansrsrannanaessnannans 1
08] MAZOA] 950 l/[\‘ — s et esssarEsessesanes Lever ........................... ]
C82 MS]4A0350 }]L ...................... Cam ............................. ‘I
C83 MST4A0572 JARFN % cvverrrreraannnsn Helical spring +-eceveeeereaeens 1
C85  M90601064 A" YU 'ty 6X56 »rrrevns Spring pin 6X56 «eereeenniennenn 1
C86 MA20A0476 Z’\u —ﬂ' ................ Spacer .......................... 1
C87  MA20A0194 ARTED T «vvvvrverrnanennn Whe@| «vrrerenseeerennnneneiennas 1
088  MSO3A0417 T AT +vrvvevrvonnenennnes TIr@ severoorrannnennnnennaannnns 1
C89  MO1004067 IV VAL Y BXH H «vvvvvvr-- Pin P2 5X8 +rrrereernrereaenees 1
C90  M91005067 IV VAL Y BXH'H ~vrerve--- Pin @2 5X12 verrecerrncnrnrenns 2
€92  M91057020  OYHITFIFMRY” M3X4 «--v- Screw M3X4 »rrvvreniraanniaans, 4
C101 MM11A0245 I‘/Xa{,\'?‘ ................. Thread tension Sprlng ........... 1
G102 MS14A0553 falb:/*'ly ................. Thread tension stud «-+«ccerveeee 1
G103 MF]OA0555 fﬂ'f/*f‘-} ................. Thread tension diSCS ............ 2
C104  MM11A0702 I ATUF{ vvvevvernnernnnss SPring guide »rerrerrersreerrunes 1
C105  MO1602046  YRZIFYR +rvvrvvernnernnens ThUMb NUEL s ererroronessnansaeenas 1
C106 MG75A1476 X’\o —{,'— .................. Spacer .......................... 1
C107  M90421050 SH 3B R 4 vevrverrnnnns Washer 4 ««evvrreersnnnnecnnennns 1
€902  MFOOE0550  AMFIVEYFIIAT wvvvverern-e Pre—tension assy -«rrrreeereeeens 1
C903  MA16E0210 FAYEYFHIAT covvervvnernns Thread tension regulator assy --+ 1
C904  MS14E0180 FATEYRNZIAT »evvvvrvnnrens Thread tension regulator assy --- 1
C907  MB6OEO190  APIFYIFIIRT wrrvverevvrees Bobbin winder resereerceceaanaan 1




D) $E 43
SEWING MECHANISM

808
133 134 135 (141) 138 125 190 139 141 140 152 151 142 137 (138) (125) 143 (141) 144 161 ' I

Al

136 163 164 165 166 167

;.:
131 \ “*
|

182 7 188 179 189 ’




. =] e & %
FNlOg gg;‘ﬁf's NOF AR % Description th.
. eq.
D127 WS02A0128  Suun] DPX17-18 —-oor Needle DPX 17 BI8 ~-v - -rroeoes ]
D122 MY0BIS002 335" 1/8(44) X4.5 ------- Sorem 1/8(48) XA4.5 «-vvneerennnnnss i
D]23 MF21D0181 4}.7‘/"'4 ................. Thread guide ...................... ]
D]24 MF01A0]81 {F7‘/*j'4 ----------------- Thread guide ...................... ‘I
D125 MS10A1740 FIBR e Felt «vrcerrneernaiiiiinieaiinnneas 2
D126 MG30A0664  AUK DAINYE weerrieeeenas Needle bar bushing (lower) -«------ 1
D127 MSO1A0660 /\|J$. r7 ................... Needle bar ........................ 1
D129 MSOTA0663 AU 9440 (1) ---vvvv-r-- Needle bar bushing (upper) -------- 1
D1 30 M90990002 tﬁ*:/‘ M4 X 8 ............ Screw M4 X 8 ....................... 2
D131 MS03E0662 /\IJO,J“FQ 759-} ............ Guide ASSY crrrerrecracecnaneaceens 1
D132 MF10A0325 hajv .................... Square b'ock ...................... ‘]
D133 M91221001 R IR AR MEX 12 overens Screw MOX 12 vevrveertnrnnrnsaninns 1
D134 M31802006 ta*l/' *’ '79*' ............. SCrew *--rrrerensssearinnannacens 1
D1 35 MSO1A0383 77‘/7 .................... Crank "eerreeererecanteinecansensss 1
D136  M91606001  hA4y 1/4(40) X6 «--+----- Screw 1/4(40) X6 =« vvnrensrrnnens 2
D137 M31221001 Ok IHEMRY MEX12 -eee-- Screw MBX 12 «vvevrercneiiiiinnn, 1
D138 MG50A0740 P2 1 S R R Felt -srrerrermraaaiansenannan, 2
D139 MF60A0232  99% JASMEY UHZGT vvvvr-s Drive shaft bushing assy (L) -:---- 1
D1 40 MF80A0352 hﬁ_ ..................... Co I | AF s rrrereesisrceatnaa s 1
D141 M31602001 P2 1/4(40) X4 -vvevens Screw 1/4(40) X4 «vevcevenennnenn, 5
D142 MB60A0230 |7l7\‘/' 7 ................... Drive shaft --««:--veviineeannnan, 1
D143 MB60E0234 7Y  DASMTAIZHT ~ovveenet Drive shaft bushing assy (M) «----- 1
D144 MSOTA0350  AMFYAA «-crrvvmreemmeennn Thread trimmer cam =«:-«-ceereerene 1
D145 MB60A2406  tU#— rerecrieieeiien Detector bracket assy ------------- 1
D146 MN70A0456 3/‘ 7!‘7}, ................... Ba | I bear |ng ...................... 1
D147 M90330065  CA"#bA7 30 -«-vvrrrvennnn Retaining ring C-type 30 ---------- 1
D148 M9300]050 ff’ 7)' * ................... Washer ............................ 1
D149 MFO1A0259 /\‘/-‘/‘1/\‘ ‘JT{”IX7° '}‘/7‘ ....... Wave washer «- - rercennnceiieneea, 1
D150 MFO1A0476 Z,\' —ﬂ' [ BRI Spacer B revereeniiiiiiiiiiieean 1
D]S] MS14A0682 7° ._IJ._ ................... PuI |ey ............................ ]
D152 M34006021 nyhTHIAR AR MAXE - - Screw M4X6 «-crieeriiiiiinan 2
D163 MN72A1694  Auyen'y F20 (91) «-vvvv-- Speed command disk F20 (up) ------- 1
D154 MF01A0476 XI\° —{}' A crrrrneiniaaas Spacer A .......................... 2
D155 MB60A0694  nuvan v K10 (¥%) «-vvovee Speed command disk K10 (down) «---- 1
D156 M31520002 £5%y" 15/64(28) X12 «---- Screw 15/64(28) X 12 «vvvvvevennnns 2
D157 MB60OEQ682 7°—|J7£9-i- ................ Pul |ey ASSY trerreeccecieananainns 1
D] 58 Mg3002050 0}' 1]’ * ................... Washer ............................ 1
D159 M91069004 7°5tA 2 MAXEB +---s- Screw MAXE -----vceriiiiiiiae 1
D161 M91203002  t54Y°3/16(28) X165 +«----- Screw 3/16(28) X 15 «rvrvvrveecenens 2
D1 62 MBGOEOQSG I/‘/tWJ’J .................. Connect | ng rod .................... 1
D163 MS01A0833 }9» ..................... BUShing ........................... 1
D164 M91224001 FARYT MEX B +eveverennnns Screw MHXB «+revvverecninieannns 2
D165 M91802045 FYP e NUL *cccrrereerrennnneeaiiiananaenn 1
D166 M95004021 OyBH7F9%rI2 MEXE < eee Screw MEXE «ecrecnariaiirnarinnnne 1
D167 MS01A0508 t7§ ,\7' | SR Sector gear cercetrerreciaraaien 1
D]BB MSO1A0891 3!7}.. I)fj’ 7 ................ Rock shaft ........................ 1
D] 69 M980030]5 ta*:/' 7' ‘JV* M8 ........... Screw M8 .......................... 1
D170 MBGOEO452 535" AABNIH ATAT «-vrrve-- Hook shaft bushing assy (R) ------ i
D1 M31506001 bA29°15/64(28) X6 «+----- Screw 15/64(28) X6 «rcvevevvaacanns 2
D172 MM11A0352 NI= e Collar «-reeeeermmennnnnaaeiinne, 1
D173 M90B02003  TMETHY 1/8(44) X4.5 «-+-- SCrew 1/8(44) X4.5 «verereeeenes 2
D1 74 M93006050 ﬁr 7]' * ................... Washer ............................ 2
D] 75 MSO] A0572 ‘7,[,7*/\' 1\ ................. Spr l NG *=crerereresareecaneennnes 2
D176 MI0502085  QYUH" ~rrrrvrerennronanns O-Ting *ererrerrrareneensinennnanes 2
D177 MSO]AO761 ’\‘j“‘/‘}"/‘ 7 ................. Eccentr ic pln ..................... 2
D178 M31559001 DE IHEMARY MEXE -e-e-e- Screw MEX6 «--reverrrriiiiiiinn 2
D179 MSO1A0121 ‘} *h' AR I I Hook basket stopper ............... 1
D] 80 MSOgA0950 7]71‘{”1“}75959? ............ Hook reta | NEFr *rvesssssnsansssencanas 2
D181 MSO1A0611 }f 5{/\'— ................. Hook driver ««reeeevrrseaenaaanann 1
D182 M35001021 ayAs7HIEE Wb MEX16 - ---- Bolt MBXT16 «--rrrerrrmrreeniennnn 1
0183 MA1OA0120 1’}]7)‘7 C ................. Inner hook ........................ 1
D184 MSO1A0616 "'h’" 71’&1 ................ Hook retalner ..................... 1
D185 MA10A0123 $' By cveereie e Bobbin tevrceeerrarrnaiiiiiaiin, 1
D186 MS17AO]25 *' t‘ ‘j’]’—x ................ Bobbin CASE *c+rrrrrreacaintanains 1
DIB7  M90853002 545" 1/8(40) X4 --vvnvnes SCreW 1/8(40) X4 <+« -vvverrennnns 2
D188 MSO1A0329 n?{F7‘/'j'4 ................ Thread guide ...................... 1
D189 MI0001060  A{a9E" Y 4X 18 svvvereenns Pin AX18 svverenrrenneneenneanenns 1
D190 MV88A0740 P24 I P I Felt cvrveeerirenenniiieinianannns 1
D191 MB60A0740 FINh crvemi e Felt correeerrienenniiieiiienannn 1
D905 MS]4E0450 \‘/93/* 7 ................... Hook Shaft ASSY sterresrresenaaaien 1
0906 MBGOE]682 7°—|J7E¢j- ................ Pul |ey ASSY rrrercerrieairisaaninas 1
D908 MSOT1EOB80  FUb™ unWyh3hT «-vvvvvreees Thread take-up lever assy -----+--- 1




X-Y 57— JIVEHE
X-Y TABLE MECHANISM

202

2/15 216 217 (215) 218

218 (21@”

]
2]

:

20 (z15) g

260

52 254 253 (218) (215) (220) (219) (215)




Fig #&a—F o . B
No.  Parts No Ae % Description ﬁ‘;‘:
E201  MBGOAIST1 Y AU T (Y) crevrernvrrons SI@EVE +vrrvrrrrrrnrinnernorvnosnes 1
E202  M95036021  OYHI7HU%4 Mb M5X 135 ---+  Bolt MEX 135 «vevrvvrrerveneinnan. 1
E203 M94005022 #® 4uF Mh MAXEB ---vcnnnn Bolt MAXE +-ccvrrveranrneneaiinnnns 2
E204  M95042095  AFUE U9 E-4HI4T coveeeees Motor assy reerrerrerreerieennanes 1
E205  M94003021  DYAHTHYHE Wb MAX 12 ----- Bolt MAX T2 «vrvvverrennrannaniinns 8
E206  M95002020 oyhITHUEEIEY” M5 X6 ----- Screw MEX6 vererrrnnrenns 6
E207 M94003017  774Yhybh M3X6 +ververens Bolt M3X6 +tevecenreaennsansansans 4
E208  MB60A0390  YAR Y 4 corvvvnrerennnns Driving shaft(Y) «---eeervereerens 1
E209  M95035021  mYAYTHYHE Mh M5X45 ----- BOIt MEX A5 v vvvvrnreennsronannnes 2
E210  M94006017  774UhUb M4XT16 «+-vvvvne Bolt MAXT6 - vcvrvrrrenercnreeennns 8
E211 MI0550050 Ih 3 h 25 evrevrinnans Washer 5 -revrrrrrrreancenrennances 7
E212  M95001017  +774U4YIMEX 20 - v cvn--- Bolt MEX20 »vvvvvvvreneeennnnennn. 4
E213  MB60A0B50  Y®E-4-374 -rrvvrverernenen Motor support(Y) ««eceeereernenenns 1
E214 MB6OACT758  7°349p (Y) «-orveverernnnns Bracket (Y) «ceveveincniveneiiaaninn, 1
E215 M31001075 A 7'}‘/7 ----------------- Ball bearing ...................... 8
E216  MB60A2682  443v4 7 == (4) oo Driving pulley «rrrrrrraseeneeaan 1
E217  M94006021  mVh4THU4bA%Y" MAXE ----- Screw MAX6E «+ovvvvvenanennnt. 4
E218  M90511065 E £ #bA7 6 -----vvevvvnns E-Type retaining ring 6 ««-«+++ooe 5
E219 MB60A1454 74  eeeeaaan Driving shaft +++rveeereereenannn, 2
E220  MB60A3682  443vh 7 -J- (V" 19) Driven pulley «+revererreeeiiens, 2
E221 M31400010  7°394¥52% rrevieneannas SCFEW rrrrrerrrrsssaearacncatsnenas 2
E222  MS14A0778 YA WMHL -vvvvvvrnnrnnnn Belt clamper (Y) :rervevrevrererns 1
E223  MST4A0781 YA BRI { +rvrrerennvnns Belt holder (Y) «eereereererseren. 1
E224  MB6OA1523  4{IUN ATRE (Y) +revvveee. Timing belt (Y) «+eeeveceeennnn. 1
E225  MB6OA1390  YAR Y 4 evvvvvreeennne. Driving shaft (Y) «ccreervveeennne. 1
E226 MO1002070 YzF7 whq wevrrrrrennarnens Bearing «- - -rrrrrerraniniiiiian 2
E227 MB60A1429  #uyayn vM¥T (R) «+vvveev- Bracket (right) «--«+veevvevvvvinn, 1
E228  MS14A4339° YHN =4 - cvveerrernennnns Cover plate (Y) «eerrererrrerneene. 1
E229  MO4008017  #I74UAJh M4X6 - «vvvvvr-: BOlt MAXG ~-xvrevnernerinnennnnn 2
E230 M95041095  ATYE VO ®-4h34F - orennns Motor assy «rrererrrererenennanan, 1
E231 MST4A5339 N — «rrevvrvnenranrnnnn. Cover plate »««rrrveverrenennnans 2
E232  MB60A2390  XHR Y 4 orvennreennnn. Driving shaft (X) «wevvreeeeeennn. 1
E233  M95004017  €774VFUb MEXT6 «-vvvvv-s Bolt MEXT16 «cvvvrerrennvneneennnn 5
E234 M91003022 & M+ M4 X8 e e BOlt MAXE ««rvvrrvvcrncnnenennn,s 2
E235 MAOAAOATT  ARYN (Y) crveersannansans Stopper (Y) «-eveeresiiniiiiiiiinna 4
E236 MO4002017  +7F74VHFYh MAXE8 «vvvvvnn Bolt MAXE +-vrerrernvenrenneannnns 4
E237  MSO2A4477  ARYN crrvreennncrennnnnn SEOPPEr « v+ vrreerrenineaiiaiaiais 2
E238 M90432038 77 39{FA %Y M4x30 ------ Sorew MAX30 «veverennnnnennennanns 2
E239 MO1003045 FYh 4 «vereeenveneniennn, Nut MA «cccvrrvrnnniiiiiiininan, 2
E240  MB60A0523  B43v0 A Ab (X) «evvvrere Timing belt (X) «eeeeemeseenennnen. 1
E241  M95013021  myh47+U4E Mb M3X10 ----- BOIt M3X 10 +rrvrrevrensenennnsenss 2
E242  MB60A0957 XY #2TL=R «rreverrnennns Fixed race (X) --rcrevercercrennns 2
E243  MB60AOT78 A NMHI +cvvvrevrernennn Belt clamper ««--rvrreverereneuneenns 1
E244  MB6OAOATE AN  —H— «vvrvvrenrnnncsnns SPACEr e rrrrrrrren i 1
E245 MST14A0972 O-F-Hh=%" (X) =-rverennnnn Loller cage (X) «-veermenennennnnn 2
E246  MBGOA1957 XV J4F HL-R -=vvvvrrerens Moving race (X) ««+vvrerverernnnnns 1
E247  MB60A2957 YY" HaTqL-R »-crvcrvenvvns Fixed race (Y) ««--rrreverrernenens 2
E248 NMS14A1972  B-3-H=Y" (Y) «reevrernens Loller cage (Y) +reevrerreriennnnn, 2
E249  MST4A4957  Y¥/ H{R HL-R «-evvvverenns Moving race(Y) «eeevvverseeeeennnn. 1
E250  MSO2A3477 AU +evererroersannnans SEOPPEF trrrrrrrrr e 2
E251 M90991002 EFRY MAXTL corrvveveann SCrEW reesrrerrraranarssararsasnsnss 2
E252  MB60A1758  7°FHUF () +vvrvcrvcevrns Bracket (X) «rrerrreesnsnesennanens 1
E253  M95007021  myhi7Hy%k Mb M5x40 ----- BOlt M5XA40 ««vrrrevrrennarnecnnnn, 1
E254  M91373045 FYR M5 - vvrvrrevrrancrnns NUE M5 +vvvvvrmrvmmnaennnnenaeannsn 1
E255 MB6CA040T  Auvayn™ v (X) ~-vevernenann Detector discs (X) srererrvrnrnannn 1
E256  MBGOA2601  AUYayn YMJYAAS «ovvvvren- Bracket «-rorrrereriaieiiiiiiiiins 2
E257 MB60A0429  Auyaym UHHT (L) «vvereres Bracket (left) «veeveervineiininn 1
E258  MB60AOST1 ¥ AU F (X) verevrnerrons SlEEVE +rrrrrrrrarrrrne iy, 1
E259  M97321099  4-7"MGRFYE VA ®-4) «-- - - Cable (motor) ««+«rerrererarerianen. 1
E260  MB60A0620  $+4D4Yy7" FGC-8 --------- Nylon clip FGC-8 «+-cvrvrereernnnss 1
E261  M91056004  SW-PWJ4PFA 25" MAX10 -+ Screw MAX 10 «+overvevemrenneinies 1

9




148 Z 448 (1)
WORK HOLDER MECHANISM (I)

332 331

308 ; 0 ,\@

309 310

[




F.N:og. %}Eii—N: &n % Description 2:2;:
F301  MB6OAO509  YL/{R 474 «vvvveverennnns Mounting plate ««--cceveeenerneenns 1
F302  MOT116002 £33 ~eevvrrenrnnneannn. SOPEW ++oerermvrennraneeareinneann, 8
F303 M94001017  +774Y5yMNAX10 «cvvvevens Bolt MAXT0 «vvovveeaiiiiiiinn, 6
F304  MB6OEOS19  F3Sb Wyb/4b 9347 -ovvvvns Solenoid actuator «:--rrceiereeenn 1
F305  M91109002 k347 11/64(40) X7 «++-- - Screw 11/64(40) X7 «vvvrereneennns 1
F306  MAI0AO454 ' h «vvrnrnnnineiiinanns SHATL *erreerrrernnnnnnnaananannnas 1
F307  MATOAD950 LN = «rcvevvenvnnnnnnnnas LEVEr «crreerernnnnnnnnnnannansnaas 1
F308  M94009021  m9h)7+U3% Ab M4X5 - - .- Screw MAX5 «vevrrieniiiiiaiiaa 1
F309  MATOADT29  ERUA & vevvvrenrnennnanns SPIiNE «rrrerrerrrstnreneinnenennn. 1
F310  MY0523060 E'Y vvvrvrvenerneniiennns PiM crveerneennrmnnioner i, 1
F311 MBEOATOT0  UYA wvvvrennenennnannn Link «eerrrermnnneniininnnainienne, 1
F312  MATOAT950 LN = «vrreenenennenananns LEVEr +evrrerrenrananeneaainnennns 1
F313  M91137015  EFRV 8 u9% crvvvvvnnnnnn Screw 11/64(40) +-vcrveererenncnnn. 1
F314  M90528060 L'U «rrevvrecreneenenanns Pin «rvvremereenmnanenniiiinnenns 1
F315  MB60A4910 Uuh (C) «-vvevvverveennans Link (C) «reeerrvenamnenenenannnnn 1
F316  MBBOAD352  fi3= vvvvrvvrennnnnanenen. COLIAr +rerrmrrrenrnreneneneeeann, 1
F317 MB60A2454 U°h «eereneinnnnnnnann. Shaft screrrrerrerrrenannenneeeann. 1
F318  MB60A3910  Uuh (A) sevveennenrannan. Link (A) ~vreremerremnnneennenennn, 2
F319  MB60A2910 Yuh (B) +revvvvvreeeennns Link (B) «evvererenerneeraraannnens 2
F320  MI0530060 E'Y +vvvevenmnannnnanann. Pin +vrrerernrrncannnnenianennnne, 1
F321  MBBOAI257 B UFHI =vvvrvrnvrvernnnn. Pin holder «-ecrvverrenerninnennn. 1
F322  MO0529060 E°U +rvevvennrannnnnaann, Pin cccevrmerrreninnaaeaeiinnensns 1
F323  MO0518060 SNAP 5 +vvvvvrvrrvernnnnn SNAP PiN 5 «rcrvrerereenseennennnn 6
F324 M34006021 ovhs7HYF ARy M4 X 6 e Screw MAX6 «covererieniiniinn, ]
F333  MI6001070 U7 WYd ceverreeerennnnn Bearing LM12-UU «+vvvevvneniiininns 1
F325  MO0504065 EN 4RI 4 «evvvvervnnenn. SNAP FiNE 4 +vvverrorrreennaenonen 1
F326  MB6OAT572  ATEN 3 vvrverrrenreeenn. Helical Spring --v-veesmeveeeeeens 2
F327  MS14A0416  AUUAN{H «vrvvrrenvnvennn. RUDDEr GUSRION v rrrrvrrveneenenns 1
F328  MBB0AD257  AHI{f «vvvvvrevrnrenenen. Base pressure plate «+«-cceeecrnnn 1
F329 MB6OADB02  IIYR A «cvvveeiiiiiiin GUide pin «crrereerreiiiiiiiiie 1
F330 MB6OA1352  fiF= «rovevevenmaniinn, Collar »+vrrrrmrrmrnrreeaineneaeen, 1
F331 M91382045  OYAGFYE «rcveeiiiireenenn Nut e 1
F332  M95008021  OyAATHVHA Ab M5X35 -« Screw M5X35 «-cvvreeerereinmeinns 1

11




SR ZAME (D
WORK HOLDER MECHANISM ()

372 378

364 ¢
369 \?
384
\Q

12



Fig #&a—F

No.  Parts No ) £ Description
G340  MATOAO308  FHIA { +vvvvrvnrnnnerans Work holder arm »«eerererrrnsensees
G341  MO4008017  £7F4V79k MAXE ++vvvvvve BOIE MAXE «orrrrrnreereneesnness
G342  MB6OAOAST  YIUR MY vrvvrrrrnrnenaenns Slider rrrrrereerrnrnisnreneneeaans
G343 MB60A3601  PUYI{F «rvvervrerrneeenen Stider mounting plate «--+cxvrrvv-e
G344  M99002052 IF A B & vervecreracies Washer +reeerreseesnrrnsneenennenns
G345  MO1143015  E54S 4 UYF cvrvreneerenne T
G346  MBEOAO266  FHILN = «vvvvvrrvsvneenns T S
G348 M9O9006063 YN YA H wevrenrerrerenns P crererrrnnernserietaiirriaeaan,
G349 M31055020 OYhITHY4E %Y MAX4 -+« Screw MAX4 ««cvrvririiienniiians
G350  MOT139015 E535 4 Y%k «cvrenevnennrs SOIEW ++rrvrrrrnsenssnsnsnnnaennnes
G351  MBGOAOGTIO  Uuh wevvvrmernurnrnnannn. LinK +ovrrrrmrernnrennnreraanneaans
G352  MST14A2910  YUh +everrvemcneencnnnns LinK sorrrrmrensnrmneaenanennnnens
G353 MB60AOST2  WATEN R »rerereenanennens Helical spring - --esveereesnens
G354  MO0943002  TRETAY cwrrrrerrrenens Screw 9/64(40) X4 «vveerrrnverenns
G355  MBEOAOATT  ARYN wrrevrenrrnrennenns SEOPPEY *++xxrr s e
G356  MO9007063 4 UYAY H «reenrenernennen P «rerrreeenrrnrrniiiiaieaaa
G357  MS14A6950 AHITH LN = «evvvreennens Pressure lever (right) -««ccovcver
G358  MST14A7950 HHIPH LN — «cvverevena-. Pressure lever (left) +«-ereeerren-
G359  MBE0AOT29  ERUN R ovvrcnveneenrennn SPIiNg «xrrrerrrrrsmnrnarrnnnns
G360  MATOAO4E5 & AHHL +evrvrrvrnnernenns Bracket «v-rrrerrrenennroreacensaen
G361 MS14A4454 '8 «revrermeenernsiannns SHAft *rrrrrrrrroranaaaiaaas
G362  MO1002070 UzF7 9y1 +vrrvreversnears Bearing LMIO-UU «+-cvrerrnvunennns
G363  MSO8A0692 ¥ MM)y™ Ul ereerenenen Bearing housing «««cteerrerrneceens
G364  M95002017  £ITAVAIIMEX 12 «vrvvvvve BOIt MEX 12 «veerrereeessnnueeennns
G365 MOO511050 SH AH B % ~vvvveveenrcnne WaSher 5 «reveevsvveennrnnenrenans
G366  M95004017 774U MMEX 16 «-vvvvvee BOIt MEX 16 «xcvrrrmvrmereensnennes
G367  MB60A0307  AHITUFA ---vvvvvrrneeres Work holder guide ««+++evevrreerees
G368  MBEOADTA2 74 «rvvvrrvrenncranesnnns Plate ««rvrerrrrencssneraeransenens
G369  MS14A5601  AHIMYYH{G - vvvvrernecennn Clamp fOOL »rvrrerrrresearnreaeenss
G370  M94007017  +774Vryh MAX12 »vvvvevee: Bolt MAX 12 «rvrervererrnnnnennnnes
G371 M94006017  £7F4U49k MAX 16 + v vve-- BOIt MAX TG »vvvrvereemneeernneenns
G372  M90451050 # B % 4 -coevevrenrnnennn WasSher 4 «+reveeeernenncnnraessnns
G373  MB6OAO196  {F4 F{5 -crvvrvrrrenennes Work holder positioner «««rrveee---
G374  M94009021  OYAHTHYH Mb MAXS5 - ----- BOIt MAXS +evvrrmreermeresneenuns
G375  MBGOAOTO5 AHI +-corrermenrensnennns Work holder plate ««+eerrevrennsens
G376 MBBOA0272  AHU{HR +vrvrervenrrnennns Feed plate ++--rerrrrrerrnrssnanees
G378  M95003017  €I774Vryk MSXE8 «+rvvrvvrs Bolt M5X8 «crvvvrrrrrenrenaninnnnn
G380  MBOOAOASA 5°H rvvvvrvenrennnenrenns SRATL = vvrrerrernnrnnennanannnnies

13




RU)VEEHE
THREAD TRIMMING MECHANISM

401 = 456
|“ g 450
463 (457) 466

469

452

437 472 436 435

@,}}@ (412)(413)(414)

(411)

470\

465

(423)(401 )467
418 410 411412413 414

428
(4118)

443 442 440 439 (411)

14




Fig #&I3—F a L HE
No.  Parts No i & Description 3:::
HAOT  NOTT10002  SH-PWT 5341~ 27 WAXB -~ Screw MAXS8 rrrrrrrrrereiroreronss 7
H402  MATOEOTA6  JU%Y7 MI{YHZET «-vvvrvves Flexible Wire assy «««cc-oevreeros 1
HA03  MSOTAI572  WAREN & wevrvvrenrnnennes SPIINE «rrvrrrrreeereerrenenneeen 1
HA04  MSOTAO48  HLY H wvvvververevnneennn SHAFL «vvrveerenersorenennennnaenn, 1
H405  M95003021  DYR47HIERA%Y" M5X12 ---- Bolt MSX 12 rrvvrrrrecnnneennnenn. 1
HA0E  MSOTA3352 = wvvvrevvrovnrenaerenss COLIAE «rvvrrrrrarrnnennennneennnns 1
H407  M95004021  OVh)7HU%bARY MEXS -« -- Screw M5X5 crrerrreeiiiieia 2
H408  M91652020  m9hATHUEbA%s” MEX35 «---  Sorew MBX35 «verervrresonveennesn. 1
H409 M31576045 OYHITYb ME - rev e NUE MB < - vrmrrrrrre e, 1
H410  MSOTEQ430  {M3UHF 997 9387 --vvve e Crank complete =« vveerreeeninnnn 1
HA11  MO5003021  DYRATHUHK MMM X 12 -« BOIt MEX 12 +evvrerrrennnnunninen, 6
HA12  MOT003045  F9b M4 +ccvvrevvnerennns Y T 4
HATZ  MO0401053 W 3B B 2 4 ~revvrrerennnn SPring Washer 4 ««-reeerereeeennnn, 4
HATA  MOOA50050 # B % 4 «vvvvvereeenronnn R 4
H415  MB60E2519  O-3YYL/{F 4345 ~ovvovveve Rotary solenoid assy «+++crevevee-- 1
H416  MS14A3601  YL/{F MYA{E  wovervenens Solenoid mounting plate ««++--«---- 1
HA17T  M9T101015 £33 8" U9411/64(40) -+ - Screw 11/64(40) «vvrerrrrneeaneen. 1
HA1S  MO0408037  SW-PW7 5741 2Y" MAX12 «  SCrew MAX 12 «oererrereeerinneeen. 3
H420  M91104045 FYF11/64(40) - -evvvvvvc-- Nut  11/64(40) ----rcoveverennnn. 1
H421  MSOTEO0351 ALYV 299F +everreverens Cam follower assy «+--rexereveeesns 1
H422  MSOT1E0975  OYF IV 4387 ~cvvvvvveers Connecting link assy ««=«eeveeveens 1
HA23  MO2074045 F9b M5 - vvvevrrrervren NUE ME - cvrrenennonenenennenennn. 2
H424  MSOBAOTOB I ABH wvrvvrrnovnsevnennn HOOK « ¢+ v verrrenennsnenonernnnnnnns 1
H428  MB6OE1519  D-4Y=YL/{} #3847 ---vvvree Rotary solenoid assy «+«vrvvere---- 1
H429  MA20A0603  JU/{F PR { =vvrveenees Solenoid mounting plate ««:ocvrvvrs 1
HA30  MSOTA2572  “ATEN & wvvevnvereenennns SPIINE *vvrvrerrrrrerennnnseseceens 1
H431 MAT0AOBOT  RYYA{E  ovvvemereennennn Bracket «rrerveerererereneninenanens 1
HA35  MO1112002  t33%° 11/64(40) X 12 -« -~ Screw 11/64(40) X 12 «rerereeeeernns 1
HA36  MSOTAD228 A5  wevrvvvrsnnnennnnensn CPank «voresvrernrnerarnineunnneons 1
H437 MFgOAO36] hl]-h' * ................... Bracket ........................... ]
H438  M95003021  DYAITHYHK MIMSX 12 -- -« BOIt MEX 12 +ovvvrervnnnnneninnen, 1
H439 M90501053 nN ?\*j" h' ?« MS ------------- Spr]ng washer R 1
HA40  MOO550050 A 34 5 2 5 wvvvvevecesn- T 1
HA41  MSOTAT392  ARHF H9F (1) +rvvvrvvrnn Knife driving crank «------oe-oee- 1
H442  M91109045  +9H11/64(40) - vvvevvvren NUL T1/64(40) «vvevverrnneeneeann. 1
H443  MSO1A2392  AxHF 97 (2) +-evvvenes Knife driving crank «--«xeovererees 1
H445  M90101017 & Mb 4 0v%11/64(40) ----- Bolt 11/64(40) «--vvvvrrreeneneenns 2
H446  MI1108001 A%y 11/64(40) X5.5 -« Screw 11/64(40) X5.5 «-vvvveeeennn 1
HA4T  MO1104045  +YM11/64(40) - vvvrvvrn NUE  T1/64(40) - vvevmemvesnvennns 1
HA50  MSOBAOASA  J°h «vvevrerrvnenevaennnn SHATL v v vererrenereencieneriennans 1
H452  MST4E1975 OYM IVF H34F «-vovvvvvees Connecting link assy ««-ervreeeeens 1
H453  MOT101017 & Mb4" Uy411/64(40) ««---- Screw 11/64(40) «vvvererrveenneen. 1
H454  MA20A0392  JROF 9T reevveriieeeen Knife driving crank -«-crcrevrenees 1
HA55  M91214015  £5%Y° 4 Uv$3/16(28) -+ - - SCrew 3/16(28) «-vvvrrrenreanneen 1
HA56  MSOTASA54 YN YU A revvrvvevnnrennn Shoulder pin = rereerereennnnne 1
HA57  MATOB2476  AA 4 ARJY vrvvrvrvveenes SPACET * v vt 1
H458  MO0513065 Eh 4hA7 2.5 «vvvvrrrnene SNAD NG 2.5« vervvrnvneneesns 1
HA59  MO1129015  £5%Y° 4 vU%11/64(40) ----- Screw 11/64(40) «vvvvereernneeenns 1
H460  M9I6004052 3 h 2 «rvcrorererenen Wave washer 6 ««ccovcrvrevineieann. 1
HA61  MSO3BOB3B  {b WARHIFF +rvverveerees Movable knife assy ««--evrreeoeeer 1
H462  M90906003  vAt7%Y°9/64(40) X3.2 ---- Screw 9/64(40) X 3.2 e 2
H463 MST4A0838  aT{AR cvvvrrererrenenansnn Fixed knife -+« eveverrineniiaa, 1
HA64  MO1127015  £34Y° 4 U¥U411/64(40) --+-  Screw 11/64(40) «-vvevvvveernnenn 1
H465  MI0B02002 34V 1/8(44) XT «vv-vvv Screw 1/8(44) X7 +evenevrsieenenens 2
HAG6  MSO3ZATOT0  UH trvvrvvernevnsnnnenss Link «vccvrerrocnaminennniaeans 1
HAGT  MS14A2620  +4mUAU97" NK-3N - ----- Nylon clip NK=3N «vceveeonesneeses 1
HA69  MO1222001  4# THEMA%Y MEX6 - vo--- SCrem MEX G ~vvvrrreeennnneennoenes 1
H470 MF36A0750 7' “/:/l ................... HO I der ............................ ]
HA71  MAOBAOS00 T LY wevvevesrovneenenns RUBDEr PIUg +-crrerrrrrrreraeeenen 1
H472 MN60AO750 TIHYYL e Holder +-crerevemommnmananannan, 1




(J) =3 24848 (D)

PRESSER BAR LIFTING MECHANISM (I)

518

520

521




FNlog. %}Eii—g: = A Description ?é?
J501  M93220035 Y34 1/2(28) X43 «vvvo Thumb screw 1/2(28) X43 ««ovvvevess 1
J502  M93202047  Muafyh 1/2(28) ---vvn--- Ring nut 1/2(28) «ovvvrrvverveenenn 1
J503  MSO3A0703  TUH{& ) «-vvrvevcrerenns Presser bar guide ---«--rceervrens 1
J504  M90551050 Ih AT B R 6 ~vvrvveeen- WASHEEF 6 v vrvrrsenenrenrnennennns 4
J505  MSO3A1572  YATEN % cvvevvvervneennnn SPIINE *+vvreerrrernnenannnneeenens 1
J506  MGIOBO265 AHIA @4 § «vvvvvvvnernnn. Presser bar holder ««creevserenenns 1
J507  MO1506001 kA4S 15/64(28) X6 ++ v+ - Screw 15/64(28) X6 «vvvvveerneess 1
J508  MF10A0267  #HIH 949k «-vvevvvernnnns Presser bar bushing ««rerervrrerses 1
J509  MBEOA2454 ' h crrerriiiiiiiiiiiian, SHAFL «rerrrereernrrnenreaenninrnns 1
J510  MSO3A0262 AHIA M +vrvvevrreriennns Presser Dar «-treeereerterenrnneens 1
J511  M90922002  E5%Y°9/64(40) X8 «-ver--- Screw 9/64(40) X8 -+-rvvrreneiennns 1
J512  MV30A1256 #HI(h2) +vrvvrerrererenns Stepping oot (2) «rerereerverens 1
J513  MO1058004  SW-PWU37" 5T4FA 2V MAXGE - SCrew MAXE «everrveeernreesinemnes 9
J514  MG30AOI54  TUb{h % «ovververineenn. Guide plate «-«vreereerneeiniieis 1
J515  MG3OB1222  {FIMf wervvrvneeveeners Thread releasing cam «««-+ce-rseees 1
J516  MOOA15060  {FIMAL'Y +rvrvreevnennns Thread releasing pin ««-«ccrssre+ 1
J517  M91225015 £33 4 U4 3/16(28) X5.5  Screw 3/16(28) X5.5 «+vvverevessn. 1
J518  MB6OE0252  AHIPH LN ~H3RF «vrvvvvens Lifting lever ««--rreerersernaeennn 1
J519  M90511065 E H BMfD 6 --vvverrveenns E-Type retaining ring 6 ««---vv---- 1
J520  MST4AT1910  UUh «vvevernerniineanenn, LiRK = cvrrrerrenennnarnenneneenenn 1
J521  M91002017 3V v A" 9% 11/64(40) Bolt 11/64(40) «cvovrvcrvervenernnns 1
U522 MSTAA3950 L\ = +rvveerrncnrnaennins LEVEE ++vretrerresnsernacntnenenses 1
J523  M95001021  OYAITHY4K Ab M5X16 -« - BOIt MEX 16 +vvvrenerernursanenss 1
J524  MB6OE3519  m-Y-yL/{} 435%F -+vvvvve- Rotary solenoid assy »««+vreereeres 1
J525  M94006021  myhi7+y¥hity” M4X6 .- Screw MAX6 ---ecrreerreniieainnn 1
J526  MO0601053 I AH H X 6 vvvvevrerernns SPring washer 6 ««eeereeereeaassons 2
J527  M91571045  F9b M6 «--vvverrecvnannn Nut M6 --ecverrrennneneneniieenenn 2
J528  MAIOA34TE  H H F «cvvrrenrrnneranes T 2
J529  MBBOAO626 =P M =b cevreecvriiann Finger protector «+««seeerrevsvenns 1

17




i 2 4hE (D)
PRESSER BAR LIFTING MECHANISM (D)

573 574

562 561 550




FI\]IOg. %}Ei;]: AA 3] Description 22;
K561  MSO03A6154  TUH{h #9347 «vvvrveverens Spring guide assy «::rerecriranean 1
K562  M91210002 3% 3/16(28) X10 ««---- Screw 3/16(28) X10 +vrvvrerrerrenns 2
K563  M90301064 A7 Yyy K’y 3X8 -vrvvr-- Spring pin 3X8 «ereeriiiiiiiiii 1
K565  MSOSA0765 A MATUHH b +vvveernnnen Bell crank guide «++reveeeerrreesss 1
K566  MGIOBO4A1T Q0 +vvvvrronnsneranenanss I Y 1
K567  M90507063 HHIV H  ~evrreeeerinren. Bell crank guide pin «ereeeeeeeens 1
K568  M91681015 t7%Y" 4 uu% 1/4(40) x12 Screw 1/4(40) X12 +vvrevrrannnnnnns 1
K569 MGI0BOG10  LUEYAY crrererneerieeenns Link «ceorerrrermrernrnersiannennaes 1
K570  MSO2EQ460 T 34T ---r-rrvrrreenens Foot lifting rock shaft assy ------ 1
K571  M91054004  SW-PWJ%7" 53{$~" 2 M4 X8 - Screw MAX8 -« veerveriiiiieiinn 4
K572  MO1802045  FYp - vvvrvrvrmrarsnnennns NUL »-vvrrrenrrnrinininenaennnnans 1
K573  M91801035 vv3$y 9/32(28) X35 «+---- Adjusting screw -«-rr-eerieniieens 1
K574 MG30B1261 THIFIGEYE {4 covenreeenen Bracket +-r rrveceriniiaiiiiiiiien 1
K575 ~ M94006021  myhh7HUhizy” MAX6 «-- - SCrew MAXE ««ovvervrreeeieeinines 2
K576  M91603003  vAL74+Y" 1/4(40) x16 ----- Screw 1/4(80) X 16 +«vovrrerenveenns 1
K577  NMSOTAQ463 ¥ 347°Y IW4 OF §§ «+--e Foot lifting crank (right) =««-«:-- 1
K578  MO0624050 I 4 A & rvvvvvervnrnnns WASHEF 6 «+vrrerreerornennennenenne 1
K579 M91551015 549 4 »v% M6x24  ----- Screw MEX24 ++veverenriaiiininnnnn 1
K580 MF60A0700 t){,-,{al\" * ................ Spr | [T R R ]
K581 MG30BO740  7IMP ccvverrernvnnennnnn Felt rrerreeeeeneniniiiniinanenns 1
K582  MG30A0760 AUYUYY »eerveernrveeannn. Foot lifting eccentric «+--vvvvvvve 1
K583  M91606001 A3y 1/4(40) X6 +--vvvv-- SCrew 1/4(40) X6 ~vvrrnveeennennn 9
K584  MG30BO384  LUAUAY cervevvnrnecnenns Crank rod «+»rreeeerrrracnsenenanns 1
K585  M91572045 U #9b 6X0.75 «vrrvvvsssn U-NUt X075 «vxvvvremnensnnnnnn 1
K586  MGIOBO763 A MATUH +vvverrnnenncnnns Bell Grank ««eeeverrrrarnrrneenens 1
K587  M91210002 k5% 3/16(28) --»-++----- Screw 3/16(28) «c-vrverrireiinanns 2
K588  MSO3A2572 BTN § «vrvvrvenenacenns SPIINE *+vvrrrrrrrrrrreesennneennes 1
K580  MSO2A2352 fi5= = vvrervrvrrnmrnrnensns COllar «revrrrermnranennernneiienns 1
K500  MG30B0226  FHI{HHHI  «vvvvvvvnennnn Spring guide SUPPOrter «««-+«-«x««- 1
K591  MG30A0833 ¥ 397" Y 398 f40 ~-vvvvv-- Foot |ifting rock shaft bushing --- 2
K592  M90325065 C h"4#bf7 ¥ 439 25 ---v--- C-type snap ring 25 »+eoreveeeen. 1

19




A IN—H4E
WIPER MECHANISM

20




?Og‘ ggii}: AR & Description ﬁr;x?
L602  M91058004  SW-PW7° 5¢{1A" 3V M4 x6 . -- Screw MAX6 «vvvvvriinni 2
L604  MOT054004  SW-PWJ47" 5U4FA 2/ MAXB +  Screw MAXSB «rvrverveenreeneennens 5
L605  MB6OA460T  MJYHAH vevvrvrervaenennn. Bracket »«-overeeernernnniniinanens 1
L606  MB6OE4519  D-4Y-YL/{} H34F «vrvevree Rotary solenoid assy :-«-evvveeenes 1
L607  M90318050 H B 2 3 wvvrrvrvrerennnns T 2
L608  M90307053 W AW H 3 3 covrevnreennn. SPring Washer 3 ««eeeeeennseeeeenn. 2
L609  MBOBT5045 F9b M3 +vvvrrvvrrvnseenss NUE M3 reerrmensnnensenennnnenenn, 2
L610  N90802003  TMET4Y 1/8(44) X4.5 «---- SCrew 1/8(44) X4.5 «ovvervrrreenens 4
L611  MSO2E0983  7h 449387 «vrevrrevennnn Wiper clank ««--rrveevererneneanns 1
L612  MSO3E0981 DN =HF wervvvrreennnen. Wiper crank ««eecereerererreeeeeen. 1
L613  MBBOEQ982 TN =4 {H3HF +vrvvnrvnnns Wiper bracket «««eeeeessseeeeeeees. 1
L615  MSO3AT530 M4 =Y «rvvvnrennennnsn Wiper Shaft ««reeeeerrrnsseeeeeees. 1
L616  M91057020 myh97+u%bizy” M3 x4 ----. Screw M3X4 --ccererriiiiiiiiii 1
L617  MSO3A3980 TN = +vvvervennrerunnnns WIper «errerrrereenreeeeeneneaninns 1
L618  MB6OEO270 VA AUA{9FHIEF vvvvvrs - Halt switch assy ««-veeerneenosnn 1
L619  MB60A09TS  TOYR AUYH crvvrrvnernns. SNAD FiNg +vvvrrrrrrrrereeensnannn 1
L910  MB6OE3339 Hn =934 # =9%) «vvever Cover assy {(with buzzer) «+-++¢c--. 1

21




#evdl, X-YARH=3BaR
LUBRICATION & DETECTOR MECHANISM

728 (718)(706) 713 730 (718) (730)  (718)

721 (718) 722 (718) 727 (303) 4

709 718 717 719 720

| 764
‘ 731(730)
], (718)

T

(718)"~
745 o (753~ : (754)
738 R > 758
, ' [ (718?//(706)\g & )
, 757
77 (718) ;
/ )

736 5 :
(730" [i Ny 747 746 748706 702
740

739 741 742 744 743 752 / \

753 754 755 756 (718)

22




. o g
FI\;O% EIE:;?S Nob An % Description }1:12;j
N70T  MS14A0T40  JINP v-rvrvvreerrneeneees FQll «rrvrerenrnenrnensososnsnsones

M702  MSOTAD796  AME «vvvvrvenrnnennnnnns Holder +rveerrneensnsennsinsnnennns 1
M703 MSOTAOT40  JIMp scvrevcerrvronnvnnnns Felt socerermrnenrniiiianninnnns 1
M704  MSTAALB88 1\ {7 «rvvrvrnrernrerens. PIpE ++ v e e 1
M705  MS14A0148 EE -cvrvereverrnceneennnn Oil braid ++oerrrreerrennenrennnnns 1
M706  M91058004  SW-PWJ7" 5941~ 3/ M4 X6 - Screw MAXE «ovvevreireviiiian,s 8
M707 MFO0A2780 *»7 .................... HO | der ............................ ]
M708  M91107002 5%V 11/64(40) X5.5 «---- Screw 11/64(40) X5.5 +vvrvvreeenens 2
M709  MST4A0T80  AME = +ovvrvreerunrennens HOLAEE «+vvrrerenrenrenreneenienne. 1
M710  MSOTA1740  JIMP cvcvvvvrvnernnennans FElt «rrvrrrenrnenensnenenennonens 1
M711  MST4A4148 EE ~vvvvvevrrerrrnanrnans 0il Draid ++orererrerernnnennnanans 1
M712  MBGOAOBSBS N {7 vvvrermeerneennnns Pipe *rrrrrnrre e 1
M713  MB6OAIT80  AMA = +evverveeernenrans HOlEr = «rerrrrmernenrereneneenenss 1
M714  MBOOAT688 N\ 47" overvrnerrneennens PIpE *vrrrrrrr e 1
M715  MBEOAOTA8 EE «-cvvvvrvrrnernnennns Oil Braid »«reveeererrnrenrnennenns 1
M717  MSO3A2780 ARA = - vvvvvrrvnrveennnn. Holder »«rvrerersmneererrnensencnns 1
N718  MO1054004  SW-PWJ7 5R4FA 25 MAXS = Screw MAXS «ovverrveeaneernneneiss 20
M7]g MF6OA0742 79 ...................... Cap ............................... ]
M720 MF‘]OA274O 71»}. .................... Felt .............................. ‘]
M721  MBE0AOTB0 ARG = «evvrvrvvnerennnan, Holder «»vererrrernenrerrnensoncnns 1
M722  MS14A1620  +40v9Yy7" NK-4N «-------- Nylon clip NK=4N -ecreveennnnnnnnn 1
M723  MST4A0B88 I\ 47" «rvvrvvnreensncnnsn PipE «rrrrrrrr e 1
M724  MSTAAT148 EE cvvvevrvrenennnnennens Qi Drajd «««crvreermenerncnnracnns 1
M725 MST14A1688 I {Z verrvrenrrveennen, PIpE v rrrrrrr e 1
M726  MST4A2148 B ~vvvvrrrereeennncennns Oil braid +rerererroeeranneerannnns 1
M727  MBE0A2780 HRA™  ~vvvvercnrinieinens Holder ««rererrrrensnenarnenrcnenns 1
M728  MS14A4620  +40v%Y97" NK-8N ««-vvvv-- Nylon clip NK=8BN «:vcrverneennannnn 1
N730  MST14A0620  H{OUHY97" NK=5N -« r+- -+ Nylon clip NK=BN <= vceeemeerneenss 4
M731 MS14A2620  $4Ou9Y97° NK-3N «--««---- Nylon clip NK=3N «-ecerereeeieeenns 1
M734  MST4ATB88 1N 47" +evvrvvneerneennens PIPE v rrrrrrerrrerrarraeaaeaaeaaas 1
M735  MS14A8148 EE +vervvrrrnreanenaanans 00l braid «reerererrnernernereanns 1
M736  MN10AO135 77 59F KB-30 -++vvvvv--. Oil gauge *terrerrrrrarsensarnenes )
M738 MS14B1688 N 47" L=44 ++ccvoevveerns: Pipe «+rrrrererrinnin i 1
M739  MS14B3688 N 47" (AR-EA V) ceveveen. PIpE e rrrrer e 1
M740  MS14B0148 EtE (BT-E4 1) +-rrvevrrnns 0il braid rreerrrerrrrrnnernaannnns 1
M741  MS14A5688 1N 47" (AU HeRI) wevvvers PiDE +rrrrrrranr e 1
M742  MS14A6148 tE (U9 HRI) «vvrnvvnnen Oil braid «+-eeereeerreenanrneesns 1
M743  MS14B2688 N 47" (HT-34) «vvvvvrnns Pipe “crrrrrrrrrrrraaaraa s 1
M744  MS14A9148 EE (BT-3F) +vrvvrveenens 0il braid »rrrveerrrernerrnnrennnas 1
M745  MST4A3688 I 47" «reervrenerveennens PipE e 1
M746 MST4A5148 EE +-errvrrvereestnenannns Oil braid »««-rreerrenmnennran.. 1
M747  MST4A3780  #MH" «vevvrvrnerrneennons Holder ««cesrrrrmensensnrniennonens 1
M748 MF60A5740 71»* .................... Fe| t .............................. 1
M752  MSOTAB7O6  AMH' +revvrvrnevraeenanns HOLABE =+ rerevrersenernernannaenne. 1
M753  MO0861004  SW-PWJ7 5R4FA 27 M3X8 +  Screw M3X8 +rvrervrrevessneainnnn 4
M754 MB6OAC406  Huvayd ceveiiiiniaiiian, Detector -+« vrervrerneniiananan 2
M755  M97316099  #ubavdh-7"k (X) wrcevres Detector cable (X) «--rr-vrrvreee-s 1
M756  MB60A0408  Auyayi { (X) wrevvvereees Detector bracket (X) -«vvvvvrevnens 1
M757  M97317099  Huvaydh-7"p (Y) «vvvervves Detector cable (Y) -«vrrrvrerenenn. 1
M758  MBBOAOB39  2U 4 -vvrrenervnnronnn. Holder plate -« rrrrreeereeeeen 1
M759  MB60A4339  YAUYadhn' — «-vvvvrennnnn Detector cover (Y) r-eerevreveennn. 1
M760  MB60A1408  YhHuYayd ' { --vvvvvrencnnen Detector bracket (Y) ««rvvvvvereee. 1

23




FCHRER

CABLE COMPONENT

801

802

803

806

8

24




s pry=y
FI\Ilog. ggifs _1;*0}\ A % Description ﬁlf
N8O1  MB60A4780 13-} 7 991 PG-13 --------- Cord holder +«+vrerrrerneerssnnnens 1
N802  MB60A3780 2=} 7 9%1 PG-9 --vvrvreee Cord holder +«rerreeerrnnrinneennns 2
N8O3  MBBOA5339 P UBN = vrvrvrnenrnanrnns COVEE ++ o errvrmroeraenanronsnenrens 1
N804  MB60A0366  %vy7" NA-407 -----vvrve-- Screw adapter - 4
N8O5  MB60A2352  AA" —# NB—400 - «-vvvvvev--- SPAGCET * vt e 4
N8O6  M95003096 7 YUMN YHTHF ~vrvenenens Print circuit board «--ecevereeness 1
N807 MB60A5601 pF ULV 2L BRI Connector panel ««evrreeceeriiann 1
N80O8  M91054004  SW-PWy¥7" 53{$A" 2 M4 X8 - Screw M4X8 «--vvverriiiieenien 7
NB09  M91057004  SW-PWJ¥7" 53{fA" 2Y M4 x 20 Screw MAX20 +evvvecerenneneniinen. 4
N810  M71725402 H-7" B(EYI-H") cvvvernnnn- Cable (Encoder) ««terrrermenrnrnenns 1

25




P) ¥—JIESR
TABLE & STAND

26




FI\]log‘ %}E:";t:S—NOF AR A Description 32?
P1 MB6OADSI5  FU4f vrvrreenrnnrnnncncn Table £op «vererrrrernmrrennnrens 1
P2 MBBOADTIO  ERE Y «evvvevvnnreeenenns DIAWET «+vccreererrmnmnnnnnnnaannns 1
P3 MB60A3957 [Pt A Rail +veveeveeerarnniiiniiiiaanans 2
P4 M90406040 PY5E9%, $4.5X38 -- -+ SCrew @4 5X38 «ovververrereennens 4
P5  MBE0AO36S  H4Rf— ++rrvvrrnernnnnnnns CaASEEr «+rrerreerreerrameeamrnannnn 4

P9S80 MBEOEQI50 444 (HIAF) +vvvvvvvrveenns LEE SSY * v rrrrrrnrreannnrinnnenn 1

/

27




Q &R
ACCESSORIES

28




Fgog‘ %g:;tﬂs—Nob T A Description gx:?
Q1 MBEOAOS60  EUY° +vrrerrnernernannnns HiNge ««vvvvvrerrernonnssennnnneens 2
Q2 M96009021  Oyh)THU+& b MEX 16 ----- SCrew MEX 16 «+orervresrrnenneinnn 4
Q3 M96011021  myhs7+y4& At M6X50 ----- Screw MEX50 rrecerreaniininii 4
04 M90630050  Myval h g +revrriererinnn Flat washer ¢6.5% ¢18-1.2T «----- 4
05 MO0624053 I A B 2 6 «vvvvnrenrenns SPIing Washer 6 «+exevrereenenannns 4
06 MOT575045 F9b 6 «vvvvvrceoneonernns NUL 6 «vovvrrornrmmrnnensnnnarnnens 4
Q8 MSO2A0128  3Yun) DPX17 #18 - -vvx--- Needle DPX17 #18 ++rveerrernransns 4
09 M86OAOFSW  7Yha{Y¥ PLK-BFT-1 ------ Foot switch PLK-BFT-1 «««cvrevvenn. 1
Q10 MST4A0797 AT 7{Mh vevvvnevvnrennenn Film Sheet «rerreeerrsernerneinienn. 1
QIT  MO0513065 Eh 4FXT 2.5 wvvrvvveernsn SNAp FiNg 2.5 wrervrvrrernnennenns 5
Q12 MSO1A1976  myhI& JLUF 4 «vvvvvererns Hexagonal wrench 4 «««-vvvoveenenen 1
Q13  MFO1A0976 BYAIK OLUF 3 «-vvvvernees Hexagonal wrench 3 «-«vvervveenvnnn 1
Q14  MF90A1976  BYAIK HLVF 2.5 ---vvvve-e Hexagonal wrench 2.5 ««cvveveerenn. 1
Q15 MS10A0976  DYRIR JLUF 1.5 -crvereres Hexagonal wrench 1.5 ««--vvevvvvees 1
Q16 MBO2A1608  4¥ W9y (¥AY) «rvvvvrevnres Screw driver (small) -«-rrveerenee. 1
Q17 MBO2A0608 £Y VY (Faf) «e-vvrvvrrens Screw driver (middle) «---r+-vvv--- 1
Q18  MFO1A0565  hYF Fankyy™ ---vcvvrerees Speed command disk adjuster ----:-- 1
Q19 MM10A1479 2N+ WAh 5 10X14 «-vvvet Spanner 10X 14 sveveveveveiraeinns 1
020  MAT0ADI23 ALY tevvevvnernnanennens BObD iR + v v rrrrererrrneneaniniinans 3
021 MSO3A0417 T AT wvvvrerrneenennunens Tire cvveervnenecnennenenninnnnens 1
022  MB60A0990  YATAIOYE 4T 4RY «evvvvees Floppy disc (system) -«:-ereeeee-e. 1
Q23 MB6OA1990 7 —#709E’ {F 4R «vrrreves Floppy disc (data) «---veeeeevee--. 1
024  MB6OEOTT6 A MMIN = cvvvvvrnenennnns Belt GOVEF ++rrvrrrrserenrnennenens 1
025  MF40EO193  {MTH { 43472 «vvrvereens Thread stand assy. «-ccreveeneennes 1
026  MQIOA0734 b Z-MhN = «-ervenvvneneen Polyethylene cover --:«exeeerenene. 1
Q27 MFT0A0T49  77° 54y +evvrvrenneennens Oiler filled with il ««-reeeeress 1
028  MB60AOATO H AUUT L vvrvvenrvnrenees RUDDEr GUSRION =+ = vvrrrrersenernnnn 6
Q29 MB60OEQ131 T7 FHFHRET e il pan rrrrerrererern i, 1
Q30  MOO0OT043 RAFYT M vrrvvrevreerennens StAPlE wrrrrerrreerrrreaenaeaaaaas 7
Q31 MMIOAD376  HHY «revvrrvneernrennennn CRAIN  rrverrrrrnssroenasnienaennns 1
032  MS10A0777 V A AR M1 vevvevenenenns Vobelt MET +rrrvrrerrnmenrnarnennees 1
034 MF20A0130 TF7'3E° Y ~vverronennann Oi] reservoir sreecrrrerseanannsass 1
035  MOT319099 H=J' R +verrerrrernarneenn Cable +rrrrrrrrreen i 1
036 MO7320099 H=T R revreerreerienneens Cabl@ +vcrvrrrrerarnninaiaaaian 1
037 MOT318099 A=T B +evrervnrenenvennns Cable »evrrrrrrrnranenirniiiieias 1
Q38  MFOOAO608  2U W9Y (4 4) «revreererens Screw driver (large) ««:-xervreer: 1
039 MAI0AT613 M7 HHL +vvvvevrennennens Head Stay «««r++rrrrrrnersereonnns 1
Q40  MSO8A2776 A MMIN' = (8) revreerevnns Belt cover (S) «r-reerreereenrnns 1
Q41  MB6OAG60T A" RMIN =MJYH{H «vvevenens Bracket ««rrrerrrreeererernennennnn 1
042 M30625050 It Hh' %2 M6 -«revervennen, Washer 6 ««tcccevrernrnrinannenn 2
Q43 M90409041  TNENRY 4.5X20 «veervees Wood screw 4.5X20 «ererrnreeeeenn 2
Q44 MO1059004  SW-PW7' 534FA 30" MAX12 - Sorew MAX T2 «oveerrerarneersennes 9
Q45  M91056004  SW-PWyP+A 2/ M4X10 ---- Screw MAX10 «rovvvvrerreiinannns 5
Q46  MB6OA1691  w vy (F9U4%.%3%) ------- Clamp pad (Feed plate.small) ------ 2
Q47  MB60A0691 ¥y (FWR.54) ------- Clamp pad (Feed plate. large) ------ 2
048  MB60A3691 vy (FHI.%3%) --vvvvv-- Clamp pad (Nork holder.small) «---- 2
049  MB60A2691 W 9%y (FHI. 57 {) --vvver-- Clamp pad (Work holder. large) ----- 2
Q51 MB60A0201 {U9209h8 e Cord tie revesrerineninniiinennns 2
Q52 MB6OAO420  a74H  coereneenieininnn Tie holder ++rreeeeernnnnnnnenennns 2
Q53 M30306041 NNV +orrvevvvreennnns Wood screw 3. 1X16 --crvrrrrenreee 4




Rl 7> g>/x—Y
OPTION PARTS

4
”,d],ﬁ
N

= Lo

>

(0%

1
\

30




2

P;O% %gfit:;—;]; An % Description 32:
R1 MSO3A0101 4R (IAE/TY) 1.6 ------ Needle plate(for light) 1.6 «---- 1
R2 MS03A2101  nY{3(7y%/39) 2.6 ------ Needle plate (for heavy) 2.6 ----- 1
R3 MS17A1120  +hH" R (FU%/39) ~--vvvvvees Shuttle hook (for heavy) ««+ececee-s 1
R4 MSO1A1616  +hh" 4T (Fy&/39) «--r---- Shuttle hook retainer (for heavy) -- 1
R5 MV30A1256  thHYI(H2%/39) «--v-vc---- Stepping foot(for light) ««:vvvve-- 1
R6 MV35A0106  HSHHT < vvvvvrrvvnreennnnn Stepping FOOL «««xxxrrrrrrrrnnnnene 1
R7 MSO3A0256 HHHHI §3 =rcvrerrereeens Stepping oot @3 «ervveerrrneenns 1
R8 MSO3A1256  +HAYI 2 --v-vvvveviies Stepping foot @2 «-crverrierirnns 1
R9 MA35A0256 HHAHT b3 vrevvrrerernnns Stepping OOt B3 «xxxrrrrrerrrenes 1
RI0  MA35A1I256 FHHI 92 «vvvrvvvverser Stepping fOOL @2 «+rrrvrrrrnnnrnes 1
R11  MSO4E1210 W94 bFadtyd (§3) «vvvvrvvrs Thread tension regulator «--«+««--- 1
R12 MBSOAT105  HHINIATF (U4 ) +rrevverrns Work holder assy rerereererecerares 1
R13  MB6OA1272  #HUAB (I {) +vvvrvvnevnns Foed plate ~««reerrrersennnnannnns 1
R14  MF10A1245  IvA{nN % (7 WF0Y3039) «---- Spring (for pretension) «:-x-cxv-e-: 1
R15  MN10A3245  Iva{n 2 (99{b39tv337) --- Spring (for thread tension regulator 1
R16  MSO3A0181  AFFuF{(Hh3) »rvrrvrvvenens Thread guide assy --=:-cxoervrreress 1

31




